
Dog Owner
Oktoberfest 
Open Singles

Oktoberfest 
2 Dog 
Doubles Quarry Creek

WI 
Challenge 
Open 
Singles

WI 
Challenge 2 
Dog Doubles

WI Shoot-
out Open 
Singles

WI Shoot-
out 2 Dog 
Doubles Total Points

1 Lando Todd Hartlaben 51 1.5 18 36 3 31 11 151.5
2 Pyro Tony Peterson 49 4.5 16 20 12.5 28 9.5 139.5
3 Cash Logan Pierri 33 8 12 38 7.5 29 1 128.5
4 Redd Roger Ruhland 48 7.5 32 2.5 33 5.5 128.5
5 Don Mike Kermes 34 14 11 33 3.5 20 8 123.5
6 Gunner Alex Schmidt 43 31 2 32 3.5 111.5
7 Kai Tony Peterson 46 3.5 2 21 5.5 23 0.5 101.5
8 Zula Adam Bates 29 4 37 11 9 9 99
9 Callie Steve Kimes 41 39 18 98

10 Demon Roger Ruhland 45 27 1 22 95
11 Charlie Roger Ruhland 30 6.5 34 17 2.5 90
12 Chief Matt Carlson 47 4 14 4.5 12 4 85.5
13 Viper Aaron Hougard 28 1.5 9 12 9 16 7.5 83
14 Harley Shawn Halverson 39 4 2 5 21 3.5 74.5
15 Phoenix Aaron Hougard 35 3.5 15 13 6 72.5
16 Briggs Trevor Schroeder 1 5 28 4 30 68
17 Dakota Matt Carlson 24 6 6.5 25 5 66.5
18 Raven Cole Ludowese 32 2.5 15 1.5 5 6 62
19 Jesse Ryan Lester 42 17 59
20 Cody Steve Kimes 18 22 19 59
21 Moose Chad Brownell 44 13 57
22 Reaper Tony Peterson 20 24 13 57
23 Jersey Trevor Schroeder 10 11 16 3.5 11 51.5
24 Porter Kyle Ravn 17 27 2 46
25 Skye Cole Ludowese 15 2.5 11 1.5 8 6 44
26 Betty Jerry Kaupang 38 5.5 43.5

Open Flusher
2025/2026 Dog of the Year Overall Points 

Current Purse $895



27 River Randy Wiebe 40 40
28 Reba Shawn Halverson 26 5 3 3.5 37.5
29 Finnley Todd Akkanen 37 37
30 Penny Craig Anderson 30 7 37
31 Danny Bernie Birkenholz 35 35
32 Goose Dean Schultz 10 24 34
33 Maggie Shawn Halverson 19 4 5 2 2 1.5 33.5
34 Banks Logan Pierri 31 31
35 Bullet Scott Black 26 26
36 Taylor Paul Hansen 25 25
37 Lola Scott Black 20 4.5 24.5
38 Savannah Preston Reese 22 22
39 Timber Noah McCann 21 0.5 21.5
40 Waylon Ryan Lester 16 16
41 Holly Brian Gorecki 14 14
42 Wyne Sara Pierri 11 2 1 14
43 Harold Jerry Kaupang 8 5.5 13.5
44 Stormy Pat Anderson 9 9
45 Cardi Pat Anderson 8 8
46 Ramus Paul Hansen 7 7
47 Wren Kyle Derudder 0 7 7
48 Boone Nick Kochlin 0 7 7
49 Rugar Logan Cook 6 0.5 6.5
50 Morrigan Brenda McCarthy 4 4
51 Colt Brian Handwerk 3 3
52 Apollo Julie Balzum 3 3
53 Sadie Sando 0.5 0.5
54 Dollie Sando 0.5 0.5
55 Arlo Damos 0.5 0.5



Dog Owner
Oktoberfest 
Open Singles

Oktoberfest 
2 Dog 
Doubles

WI 
Challenge 
Open 
Singles

WI Shootout 
Open 
Singles Total Points

1 Xena Jaemon Schultz 21 2 2 12 37
2 Willy Dean Schultz 14 2 4 13 33
3 Billy Wade Timm 20 11 31
4 Surly Tim Brown 17 8 5 30
5 Wilbur Tracy Jensen 19 2.5 7 28.5
6 Hulk Dean Schultz 23 3 2 28
7 Mickey Scott Laplante 22 22
8 Betty Tracy Jensen 18 1 3 22
9 Virgil Dan Baugh 6 10 16

10 Mo Scott Black 13 0.5 13.5
11 Barb Scott Black 12 12
12 Emmett Scott Black 11 0.5 11.5
13 Libby Paul Hansen 10 10
14 Linc 2.0 Scott Laplante 9 9
15 Matt Bernie Birkenholz 9 9
16 Smoky Jo Steve Daebler 8 8
17 Rainie Andrew Mix 7 7
18 Patrick Bernie Birkenholz 7 7
19 Ripp Andrew Mix 6 6
20 Roo Preston Reese 4 4
21 Rosco Preston Reese 3 3
22 Dora Tracy Jensen 0 1.5 1.5
23 Toby Scott Black 1 1

Open Pointer 
2025/2026 Dog of the Year Overall Points 

Current Purse $245



Dog Owner Oktoberfest Quarry Creek WI Challenge WI Shootout Total Points
1 Briggs Trevor Schroeder 25 8 13 12 58
2 Demon Roger Ruhland 22 8 15 45
3 Banks Logan Pierri 19 6 1 6 32
4 Gemma Chad Brownell 18 5 8 31
5 Goose Dean Schultz 6 10 14 30
6 Mazie Hunter Nielsen 23 23
7 Dottie Trevor Schroeder 7 2 13 22
8 BB Scott Black 21 21
9 Arlo Evan Damos 7 9 4 20

10 John Mike Kermes 20 20
11 Morrigan Brenda McCarthy 16 16
12 Timber Noah McCann 15 15
13 Hulk Matt Carlson 7 7 14
14 Maggie Craig Anderson 12 12
15 Mojo Ryan Lester 11 11
16 Fancy Paul Hansen 10 10
17 Lily Ryan Lester 5 4 9
18 Dax Scott Black 9 9
19 Barrett Randy Wiebe 2 3 5
20 Diamond Craig Anderson 2 2
21 Ginger Robb Johnson 2 2

2025/2026 Puppy of the Year Overall Points Flusher

Current Purse $305



Dog Owner WI Challenge WI Shootout Total Points
1 Pudge Ryan Lester 3 3
2 Moose Dana Sando 2 2
3 Dallas Conrad Spiess 1 1 2
4 Luxe Paul Holmquist 2 2

2025/2026 Puppy of the Year Overall Points Pointer

Current Purse $25


